In the Matter of

ANN K. NEUHAUS, M.D.
Kansas License No. 04-21596

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

PETITIONER’S S

<.

ATEMENT OF COSTS

|

FILED
MAR1 2 2012
XS State Board ot’HealingArts)

Docket No. 10-HA-00129
OAH Docket No. 10-HA0014

COMES NOW Petitioner, pursuant to K.S.A. 65-2846(b) and files it’s Statement of

Costs. After careful review of the Board’s records, the following costs have been identified as

“costs incurred” under the provisions of K.S.A. 65-2846(b), and copies of the relevant invoice(s)

are attached hereto and submitted as Exhibits 1-4.

1. Transcripts and Court Reporter Fees:

a.

b.

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

July 22, 2010, Pre-Hearing Conference

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

August 4, 2011, K. Allen Greiner, M.D.
Volume 1 Deposition

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

August 5, 2011, K. Allen Greiner, M.D.
Volume 2 Deposition

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

August 8, 2011, K. Allen Greiner, M.D.
Volume 3 Deposition

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

August 22, 2011, Prehearing Conference
Appino & Biggs Reporting Services Inc.
August 31, 2012, Prehearing Conference

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

September 12, 2011, Hearing

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

September 13, 2011, Hearing

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

September 14, 2011, Hearing

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

September 15, 2011, Hearing

Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.

September 16, 2011, Hearing

Total $ 9,911.15

$176.20

$ 644.80

$ 1,049.65

$ 869.60
$40.00
$100.00
$1,322.00
$1,129.50
$1,342.90
$1,663.50

$878.00



L. Appino & Biggs Reporting Services, Inc.
November 4, 2011, Hearing $695.00

Administrative Hearing/Presiding Officers Expenses: - Total $4,445.00
a. Statement of February 28, 2012

Office of Administrative Hearings
Billings for Edward Gaschler, Presiding Officer $ 4,445.00

Petitioner’s Experts’ Expenses and Travel: Total $ 75,030.91

Liza Gold, M.D.
a. Billing Invoice May 14, 2009

Detailed invoice attached $ 1,500.00
b. Billing Invoice July 27, 2009

Detailed invoice attached $11,875.00
c. Billing Invoice January 8, 2010

Detailed Invoice attached $ 3,500.00
d. Billing Invoice June 1, 2010

Detailed Invoice attached $500.00
e. Billing Invoice April 29, 2011

Detailed Invoice attached $ 1,000.00
f. Billing Invoice July 5, 2011

Detailed Invoice attached $8,216.00
g. Billing Invoice August 8, 2011

Detailed Invoice attached $1,200.00
h. Billing Invoice August 31, 2011

Detailed Invoice attached $ 400.00
1. Billing Invoice September 19, 2011

Detailed Invoice attached

This does not include airfare or food expenditures § 35,789.93
j. Billing Invoice November 7, 2011

Detailed Invoice attached
This does not include food expenditures $11,049.98
Board Counsel Fees/Expenses: Total $ 3,285.38

a. Lori Dougherty, Associate Litigation Counsel

6/23/11 to 6/25/11 Miles, Meals, Tolls, Parking $268.70
b. Reese H. Hays, Litigation Counsel

6/23/11 to 6/25/11 Mileage, Meals, Lodging

Baggage Fees, Rental Car, Parking Fees $1,418.30
c. Lori Dougherty, Associate Litigation Counsel
6/23/11 to 6/25/11 Airline Travel $696.90

d. Reese Hays, Litigation Counsel



6/23/11 to 6/25/11 Airline Travel $696.90

e. Reese Hays, Litigation Counsel

4/21/11M.ileage to and from Witness Interviews  § 70.00
f. Reese Hays, Litigation Counsel

5/11/11 Mileage to and from Witness Interviews  $70.00
g. Jessica Bryson, Associate Litigation Counsel

8/4/11 and 8/5/11 Enterprise Rental Car $6458

Estimated Total Costs $ 92,672.44
WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that the Board assess the above stated cost and order

Licensee pay the Board the amount of § 92,672.44

Respectfully submitted,

Reese H. Hays, #22700
Litigation Counsel

Jessica Bryson, #22669
Associate Litigation Counsel
Kansas Board of Healing Arts
800 SW Jackson

Lower Level, Suite A
Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 296-7413



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing
PETITIONER’S STATEMENT OF COSTS was sent via United States mail, first class
postage pre-paid on this ﬁ day of March, 2012 to the following:

Robert V. Eye

Kelly J. Kauffman
KAUFFMAN & EYE

The Dibble Building

123 S.E. 6™ Avenue, Suite 200
Topeka, Kansas 66603

Edward J. Gaschler, Presiding Officer
Office of Administrative Hearings -
1020 S. Kansas Avenue

Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with the office of:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert

Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts
800 SW Jackson Ave

Lower Level, Suite A

Topeka, Kansas 66612 L
Hozn LU
[

S




INVOICE

] Invoice No. Invoice Date Job No.
ﬂ "] B - 'l S Hepurimg 62282 '8/3/2010 18088
Ry Service, Inc. :
tcummm SPCOMLISTS N COMPLER LITIATIO JobDate Case No.
1952133063 91338343 9988.213.3063 7/22/2010 10-HA0D129; 10HA014
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
KELLI 3. STEVENS
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS Payment Terms
235 S TOPEKA BOULEVARD
D recel
TOPEKA, KS 66603-3068 ue Upon recelpt
ORIGINAL TRANSCRIPT OF: .
PREHEARING CONFERENCE 22.00 Pages @ 2.40 52.80
Appearance Fee - Hourly 2.00 Hours @ 20.00 40,00
Delivery 10.00 10.00
o 65.00 65.00
Condensed/Word Index - 1 ¢y 6.00 @ 1.40 8.40
' TOTAL DUE >>> $176.20

Contract #10424
Start time - 11:11 a.m./ Stop time - 11:38 a.m.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS

Appino & Blggs Reporting Service will be utilizing electronic billing beginning June 1, 2016. Please emall Billing@appinoblggs.com with the
contact name and email address that you deslre your involces be sent to. This Is not required If you have already provided billing
Instructions. If no information is received the involces will be emailed to you until we are directed differently. Thank you!

Tax ID: 48-1211481

Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852

Please detach bottom portion ard renurn with payment,

KELLI ), STEVENS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
235 S TOPEKA BOULEVARD

TOPEKA, KS 66603-3068

Remit To: Appino & Biggs Reposting Service, Inc.
5111 S.W., 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Job No. : 18088 BUID :1-MAIN
Case No. 10-HAC0129; 10HAC014
Case Name ¢ ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
Invoice No.  : 62282 Involce Date  :8/3/2010
Total Due : $176.20
E DIT CARD

(o] 1di

Card Number:

Exp, Date; phone#;

Biling Address:

Amount to Charge:

Cardhclder's Signature:




| s

INVOICE ¢«ylw

(""- ot “\
B ' B*’J ’ l He o ['t] Invoice No. Invoice Date Job No.
N0~ - DG Rt
pp g ’,-" gg Seruice, Inc. 66857 8/25/2011 22505
-+ ToMPALGEY SAELALSTS N COTIPLER LINSATDD Job Date Case No.
1852133063 91338303  988.213.3063 8/4/2011 10-HAQ0129; 10HAG014
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D,
REESE H. HAYS
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS Payment Terms
800 S.W. JACKSON
LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A Due upon receipt
TOPEKA, KS 66612
ORIGINAL AND 1 COPY OF TRANSCRIPT OF:
K. ALLEN GREINER, M.D., VOL 1 644.80
TOTALDUE >>> $644.80

Start Time: 3:00 p.m./Stop Time: 5. 00pm
Contract No. 10424

If corrections are made by the witness to the transcript they will now be inserted Into the electronic transcript on the Repository.

Tax ID: 48-1211481

Please detach bottom portion and return with payment.

REESE H. HAYS
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
B0D S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A

TOPEKA, KS 66612

Remit To: Appino & Blggs Repotting Service, Inc.
5111 S.W. 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Job No.
Case No.
Case Name

Involce No.
Total Due

Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852

: 22505 8UID ¢ 1-MAIN
* 10-HACO0129; 10HAD014
: ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.

: 66857 Involce Date  : 8/25/2011
: $644.80

Cardholder’s Name:
Card Nymber:

Exn. Date:

Phone#:

l v

Biling Address:

Amount to Charge:
Cardholder’s Slgnature:




A

=

e INVOICE S
[} " . fB . Renoet Invoice No. Invoice Date Job No.
ﬂpp Inﬂ . lggs Szggtc;ngc 66631 8/25/2011 22506
" TCCHRILOSY SOLCIOLISIS 1) EOMPLER LOBAUE Job Date Case No.
1852133063 91338303  968.273.3063 8/5/2011 10-HA0D129; 10HAOD14
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS Payment Terms

800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A Due upon receipt

TOPEKA, KS 66612
ORIGINAL AND 1 COPY OF TRANSCRIPT OF:

K. ALLEN GREINER, JR., M.D., VOL. 2 1,049.65

Start Time: 8:00 a.m./Stop Time: 12:05 p.m.
Contract No. 10424

If corrections are made by the witness to the transcript they will now be Inserted into the electronlc transcript on the Repository.

TOTALDUE >>> $1,049.65

Tax ID: 48-1211481

Phene: 785-296-7413 Fax:785-296-0852

Please detach bottom portion ard return with payment.

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEAUING ARTS
800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A

TOPEXA, KS 66612

Remit To: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc.
5111 S.W. 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Job No.
Case No.
Case Name

Invoice No.
Total Due

: 22506 BU ID :1-MAIN
: 10-HAG0129; 10HADO14
: ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.

: 66831 Involce Date  :8/25/2011
: $1,049.65

CRED Wiy [2R=}

Phone#:

Amount to Charga;
Cardholder’s Signature*

f



Appmo“Biggs b
“TECHBOLOGY SEEELISTS In CoMpLeY LOMANGD

1652133063 9330300 8882133063

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A

TOPEKA, KS 66612

Ay

INVOICE <

Invoice No. Invoice Date Job No.
66859 8/25/2011 22597
Job Date Case No.
8/8/2011 10-HA00129; 10HA0014
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
Payment Terms
Due upon recelpt

ORIGINAL AND 1 COPY OF TRANSCRIPT OF:
K. ALLEN GREINER, M:D., VOL. 3

869.60

TOTAL DUE >>> $869.60

If corrections are made by the witness to the transcript they. will now be Inserted into the electronic transcript on the Repository.

Tax ID: 48-1211481

Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852

Please detach bottom portion and return with payment,

REESE H, HAYS
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A

TOPEKA, KS 66612

Remit To: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc.
5111 S.W, 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Job No. ¢ 22597 BU ID : 1-MAIN
Case No. ¢ 10-HAG0129; 10HACO14
Case Name ¢ ANN NEUHAUS, M.D,

Invoice No. : 66859 Involce Date  :8/25/2011
Total Due : $869.60

Grm ;
D D e
Cardholder's Name:
Card Number;
Exp, Date: Phone#:
Bliitng Address:
rd 1t e
Amount to Charae;

Cardholder's Signature*

2l



iy

INVOICE ghsbel

Koand

. o ) Invoice No. Invoice Date Job No.
Inﬂ oI [ S Reporting
{ . . . Sorunce. inc. 67002 8/23/2011 21743
" enibga06% SPRTULISTS I COmPLeS LTSAMtg Job Date Case No.
1852133063 91338343  986:273.3063 822/2011 10-HA00129; 10HAO014
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS Payment Terms

800 5.W. JACKSON Due upon receipt

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A .

TOPEKA, KS 66612

PREHEARING CONFERENCE 40.00

’ TOTALDUE >>> $40.00
WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Tax ID: 48-1211481 ) Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852

Please detach bottom portion and return with payment.

JobNo.  : 21743 BUID : 1-MAIN

REESE H. HAYS h Case No. : 10-HA00129; 10HACO14

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS CaseName  : ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.

800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A

TOPEKA, KS 66612 Invoice No. : 67002 Invoice Date < 8/23/2011

Total Due : $40.00

D

Remit To: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc. )
5111 S.W, 21st Street Exp. Date: _Phone#:

Topeka, KS 66604 Biling Address:

Cardholder's Signature:




. g7

INVOICE

v PO .
b t‘*-_- S i Invoice No. Invoice Date Job No.
mﬂ, } S Reporting p
| P} qd™ Seruice. Ine. _ 8201 22869
“TCCEMLEED SPEELILISIS [ EOMPLEY LOIGINED Job Date Case No.
852133063 93383431 8BO.2T3063 8/31/2011 10-HA00129; 10HAD014
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
REESE H. HAYS
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING AR Payment Terms
800 S.W. JACKSON
LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A Due upan recelpt
TOPEKA, KS 66612 b‘{x/
ORIGINAL TRANSCRIPT OF:
PREHEARING CONFERENCE 100.00
. TOTAL DUE >>> $100.00
Client Matter No. : 10 HAG0129
Start Time: 8:54 a.m/Stop Time: 9:19 a.m.
Contract No, 10424 ’
WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
(-) Payments/Credits: 0.00
{+) Finance Charges/Debits: 1.50
(=) New Balance: 101.50
Tax ID: 48-1211481 Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852
Please detach bottom portion ard return with payment.
Job No. 2 22869 . BUID : I-MAIN
REESE H. HAYS Case No. : 10-HA00129; 10HACO14
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS Case Name : ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
80D S.W. JACKSON
LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A
TOPEKA, KS 65612 Involce No. : 67130 Involce Date  :9/8/2011
Total Due : $101.50
E w2 B
Cardholder’s Name:
Card Number:
RemitTo: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc. ) -
5111 S.W, 21st Street Exp. Date; Phone#:
Topeka, KS 66604 Billing Address:
Zio: Card Sequrity Code:
Amount to Charge:
Cardholder’s Signature:




INVOICE

o o . Invoice No. "Invoice Date Job No.
I'ﬂ ﬂf . I s fleporting
) Seruice. Inc. 67256 9/22/2011 21744
Tﬂmw SPEOUALISTS I COMPLEY LATIgntn Job Date Case No.
1852133063 913303600  888.213.3063 9/12/2011 10-HADD129; 10HAGD14
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
REESE H. HAYS
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS Payment Terms
800 S.W. JACKSON D
LOWER LEVEL - SUITEA e upan recelpt
TOPEKA, KS 66612
ORIGINAL AND 1 COPY OF TRANSCRIPT OF:
FORMAL HEARING, VOL. 1 1,322.00
TOTALDUE >>> $1,322.00
Client Matter No. : 10-HA000129 '
Start Time: 9:01 a.m./Stop Time:-4:01 p.m.
Contract No. 10424
WE Al 1
O\C/
11
\K\Ofkb \\r) D\ .

dy}b

Tax ID: 48-1211481

Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852

Please detach bottem portion and return with payment.

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUME A

TOPEKA, KS 66612

Remit To: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc.
5111 S.\W. 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Job No. 1 21744 BUID 1 1-MAIN
Case No. 1 10-HA0D129; 10HAO014
Case Name 1 ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.

Invoice No. : 67256 Involce Date :19£22/2011
Total Due : -$1,322.00

S 152

Cardholder's Signature:




.

INVOICE

N g r L
o - o i Invoice No. Invoice Date Job No.
H , Iﬂ 1 PN Bl S Reportin :
Py B ? Seruice, Inc. §7257 9/30/2011 21745
" JLCHTALGEY SPEEILISTS M0 COMPLER LINSANEN Job Date Case No.
1852133063 913.383M3 8682133063 9/13/2011 10+AD0129; 10HA0014
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, MD.
REESE H. HAYS
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS Payment Terms
800 S.W. JACKSON
LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A Due upon receipt
TOPEKA, KS 66612
ORIGINAL AND 1 COPY OF TRANSCRIPT OF:
FORMAL HEARING, VOL. 2 1,129.50
TOTALDUE >>> $1,129.50

Cilent Matter No. : 10-HAC00129

Start Time: 8:30 2.m./Stop Time: 4:31 p.m.
Contract No. 10424

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS

Tax ID: 48-1211481

Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852

Please detach bottom portion and return with payment.

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
800 5.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A

TOPEKA, KS 66612

" RemitTo: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc.
5111 S.W, 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Job No. T 745 BUID : 1-MAIN
Case No. : 10-HA00129; 10HACO14
Case Name : ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.

Involce No. : 67257 Invoice Date 1 9/30/2011
Total Due : $1,129.50

ey By =
DIT.CARD =g 28 Wy
Cardholder's Namet
Card Number:
Exp, Date: Phope#;
Biliing Address:
Amount to Charae;
Cardholder’s Stgnature:




(R

o7 Biggs ke,

Appim
pp ~ TEiPOLOY SPEEWLISTS 11 COMPLEY LIRSNER
1652133063 913.363431 9882133063

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
800 5.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SULTE A

TOPEKA, KS 66612

INVOICE

I,n\.voice No. |  Invoice Date Job No.
67288 9/30{2011 21746
Job Date Case No.
9/14/2011 10-HA0129; 10HAO014
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
Payment Terms
Due upon receipt

ORIGINAL AND 1 COPY OF TRANSCRIPT OF:
_ FORMAL HEARING, VOL. 3

Cllent Matter No.  : 10-HAD0129
Start Time: 8:30 a.m./Stop Time: 3:35 p.m.‘

Contract No. 10424

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS

, . 1,342.90

TOTAL DUE ‘>>> $1,342.90

et
o

Tax ID: 48-1211481

Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852

Please detach bottom portion and return with payment.

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SULTE A

TOPEXA, KS 66612

Remit To: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc
5111 S.W. 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Jeb No. s 21746 BUID : I-MAIN
Case No. ¢ 10-HAC0129; 10HACO14
Case Name ¢ ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.

Involce No, : 67288 Invoice Date :9/30/2011
Total Due : $1,342.90

ED D ver B2 lﬁ

Exp, Date: Phone#:

Cardholder’s Signature:




Seruice,
“TEENLOEY SPEEUILISTS I COMPLER LTSI

9133834031 888.273.3063

Appme:~ Buggs wee,

165.213.3063

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A

TOPEKA, KS .66612

INVOICE /Wl

Invoice No. " Involce Date Job No.
67289 10/5/2011 21747
Job Date Case No.
9/15/2011 10-HA00129; 10HAC014
Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
Payment Terms
Due upon recelpt

ORIGINAL:AND 1 COPY OF TRANSCRIPT OF:
FORMAL HEARING, VOL. 4

Client Matter No. : 10-HA00129

Start Time: 8:30 a. m[Stinnme. 4:55 p.m.
Contract No. 10424

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS

1,663.50

TOTAL DUE >>> $1,663.50

Tax ID: 48-1211481

Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852

Please detach bottom portion and return with payment,

REESE H. HAYS

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A

TOPEKA, KS 66612

RemitTo: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc.
5111 S.W, 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Job No. : 21747 BUID + 1-MAIN
Case No. : 10-HA00129; 10HACO14
Case Name : ANN NEUHAUS, M.D,

Involce No. @ 67289 Involce Date  :10/5/2011
Total Due : $1,663.50

D @ E—?-—Egl "v’s.n;e

Cardholder's Signature:




.. 5
. W/éw//

. {0
Invoice No. Invoice Date Job No.
n Reporin p—
iy Serwice, Inc. ' s 10/572011 23074
" TECLO6Y SPECHLISTS I CAPLER LATIGATIOD Job Date Case No.
1052133063 93393431  886.2713.3063 9/16/2011 10-HAG0129; 10HAG014
‘ . C Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
REESE H. HAYS
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS - Payment Terms
800 S.W. JACKSON . . v
LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A Due upan recelpt
TOPEKA, KS 66612
ORIGINAL AND 1 COPY OF TRANSCRIPT OF:
" FORMAL HEARING, VOL. § 878.00
TOTALDUE >>> $878.00

Cllent Matter No. : 10-HAC0129

Start Time: 8:30 a.m./Stop Time: 1:45 p.m.
Contract No. 10424

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS

Tax ID: 48-1211481 Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852

Please detach bottom portion and return with payment.

v

Job No. T 23074 BUID :1-MAIN
REESE H. HAYS Case No. ¢ 10-HAG0129; 10HA0014
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS Case Name : ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
800 S.W. JACKSON .
LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A
TOPEKA, KS 66612 InvoleeNo. : 67312 Involce Date  :10/5/2011
Total Due : $878.00 .
Framm ey
PAYMENT WITH CREDIT CARD Avix [#F
Cardholder’s Name:
Remit To: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc. Card Number;
5111 S.W. 21st Street Exp. Date: Phones#:
Topeka, KS 66604 Biling Address:
Zn: Card Security Code:
Amount to Charge:
Cardholder’s Signature:




INVOICE

P ~
] o “ o Invoice No, Invoice Date Job No.
fippmo-- “Piggs e
pp 0 {0 B gg Servige, Inc. i 121201 23383
“TECHDOLOSY SPECHILISTS 10 COMPLEY LIRSATR Job Date Case No.
1852133063 9338343  888.213.3063 11/4/2011 10-HADO125; 10HAD014
- Case Name
ANN NEUHAUS, M.D.
REESE H. HAYS
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS Payment Terms
800 5.W. JACKSON Bue upon recelpt
LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A
TOPEKA, KS 66612
ORIGINAL AND 1 COPY OF TRANSCRIPT OF:
FORMAL HEARING, VOL 6 695.00
TOTAL DUE >>> ' $695.00

Client Matter No. : 10-HAC0129
Start Time: 9:00 a.m./Stop Time: 12:44 p.m.

Contract No. 10424

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Tax ID; 48-1211481 Phone: 785-296-7413  Fax:785-296-0852
Piease desach bottam portion and return with payment.
Job No. : 23383 BU ID : 1-MAIN
REESE H. HAYS Case No. : 10-HA00129; 10HAGO14

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
800 S.W. JACKSON

LOWER LEVEL - SUITE A

TOPEKA, KS 66612

RemitTo: Appino & Biggs Reporting Service, Inc.
5111 S.W, 21st Street
Topeka, KS 66604

Case Name  : ANN NEUHAUS, M.O.

Involce No. : 67841 Involce Date 11142172011
Total Pue : $695.00

Cardholder's Signature:




B82/28/2812 18B:36 17852964848 OFFICE OF ADMIN HEAR

PAGE 02/84
[ o+
—1‘:___ . TRACY T. DIEL
-Director
m‘ '11'020 S. Kansas
Offics of Administrative Hearings . e ey
e sl \pears DR,
STATEMENT OF SERVICES RENDERED.
o for
HEALING ARTS, STATE BOARD OF
RE: Ann Neuhaus, MD Tuesday, Febyuary 28, 2012

Case No. 10 HA00129

Date of Secvice  Description - Bours Total
6 /22/2010 Raview petition - set prehearing 0.8 $35.00 :
7 152010 Review prehearing questionnaire 0.25 $17.50
7 12212010 " Prehearing 0.75 $52.50 -
10/29/2010 Review amended prehearing ode  0.25 $1750
2 11712014 Review amended prehearing orde 026 1750
2 11872011 Phane call fe: hearing dates "0.25 $17.50
31212011 Phone call with attomeys . 025 $17.50
IO Reviewsd-Order; Phonecal 935 91750
3711112011 Letter, Preheering Order 0.25 $17.50
3782011 Reviewed Moton 025 SR
5 /912011 Reviewed Lotler and Motion - 025 $17.50
5 /1072011 Ovder & Letter 025 31750
7 11212011, Review motion - ndﬁee of hearing 0.25 $17.30
7 1252011 Review motion - responge 075 $52.60
7 126{2011 Prehearing {10:50 - 11:35)’ . 078 $52.50
7 2872011 . Letter nuiing 0.25 $17.50
8 /3012011 Review motions 125 $87.50
8 1317201 Prehearing (8:40 « $:30) 0.75 $52.50
9 /972011 Review motions 1.26 $87.50
9 1212011 Hearing (8:46 - 12:00, 1:08 - 4:30 6.25 $437.50
9132011 Hoaring (8:30- 11:20, 2:00 - 4:30 525 §367.50

) ohazen Tioaring (8501245, 1716 - 4116 676 347250
ah 612011 Hearing (8:15 - 12:00, 1:00 - 5:00 778 $542.50
9 e:zoi1 Haaring (8:15 - 12:00, 1:00 - 2:00 475 $332.50
1174 12014 Hearing (9:00- 11:30, $2:30-1:0 3 $210.00
1119/2611 Reviewbriefs 25 . $176.00

1 /20/2012 Review transcript 3 $210.00




92/28/2012 10:36 176852964848

OFFICE OF ADMIN HEAR

PAGE ©03/084

TRACY T.DIEL
Drtrector
1020 S. Kansas
Topcka, K§ 66612
Office of Administrative Hearings (785) 296-2433
FAX (785) 296-4848
1 12572012 Review transcript 3 $210.00
1 /26/2012 Rough draft 4.5 $315.00
21612012 Rough dratt 4.5 $315.00
2812012 Rough drait 176 $122.50
2 /162012 Final draft 1.5 $105.00

Total:

63.5 $4,445.00




For Professional Services of:

Liza H Gold M.D.
Tax ID: 54-1723362 -

Please make checks payable to:  Liza H Gold M.D.

Kathleen Selzler *Lippert . Statement Date: 05/14/09
Kansas Board of Healing Arts

235 S. Topeka Boulevard

Topeka, KS 66603-3068

Billing period: 1/1/09 to 5/14/09

Previous Balance: $0.00
Date CPT Description Fee Payment| Balance
5/3/09] 4 Doc. Review 1.5 hrs. $750.00 $750.00
5/4/09| 2 Doc. Review .5 hrs. $250.00|. $1,000.00
5/10/08} 2 Doc. Review .5 hrs. $250.00 $1,250.00
5M11/09] 90862 Phone Consultation $500.00 $1,750.00
5/14/09 Professional Courtesy $250.00| $1,500.00

New Balance $1,500.00

Investigative Case No. 07-00322

OverS0Days  ...... $0.00 61-90 Days ievene $0;00 31-60Days  ...... $0.00 0-30Days ...... $1,500.00



For Professional Services of:

Liza H Gold M.D.
Tax ID: 54-1723362

Please make checks payable to:  Liza H Gold M.D.

Kathleen Selzler *Lippert Statement Date: 07/27/09

Kansas Board of Healing Arts
235 S. Topeka Boulevard .
Topeka, KS 66603-3068

Billing period: 5/22/09 to 7/27/09

Previous Balance: $0.00
Date CPT Description Fee Payment| Balance

5/22/09] 51 Phone Call .5 hr. $250.00 $250.00
7/20/09| 39 Report Prep. 4 hrs. $2,000.0 $2,250.00
7/20/09| 5 Doc. Review 2 hrs. $1,000.0 $3,250.00
7/21/09| 32 Report Prep. .5 hrs. $250.00 $3,500.00
7/23/09| 34 Report Prep. 1.5 hrs. . $750.00 $4,250.00
7/124/09] 50 Phone Cali .25 hr. $125.00 $4,375.00
7/24/09| 39 Report Prep. 4 hrs. $2,000.0 ‘ $6,375.00
7/25/09 Report Prep. 6 hrs. $3,000.0 $9,375.00 |-
7126/09| 125 Report Prep. 5 hrs. $2,500.0 $11,875.0

New Balance $11,875.00

Investigative Case No. 07-00158
Tax ID No: 54-1728362

~ Over90Days ... $0.00 61-90 Days ...... $250.00 31-60 Days  ..... $0.00 0-30 Days ...... $11,625.0



Please make checks payable to:

*Kansas Board of Healing Arts
Kelli J. Stevens
235 S. Topeka Boulevard
Topeka, KS 66603-3068

Liza H Gold M.D.

For Professional Services of:

Liza H Gold M.D.
Tax ID: 54-1723362

Statement Date: 01/08/10

Billing period: 12/1/09 to 1/8/10
Previous Balance: $0.00
Date CPT Description Fee Payment | Balance
12/28/09| 8 Doc. Review 3.5 hrs. $1,300.0 $1,300.00
12/29/09| 9. Doc. Review 4 hrs. $1,600.0 $2,900.00
12/30/09| 3 Doc. Review 1 hr. $400.00 $3,300.00
1/8/10( 51 Phone Call .5 hr. $200.00 $3,500.00
New Balance $3,500.00
Investigative Case No. 07-00322
Over90Days  ...... $0.00 61-90 Days ... $0.00 31-60Days  ...... $0.00 0-30Days ...... $3,500.00



2501 N. Glebe Road For Professional Services of:

Su?te 204 Liza H Gold M.D.
Arlington, VA 22207 Tax ID: 54-1723362

(703) 875-0435

Please make checks payable to:  Liza H Gold M.D.

*Kansas Board of Healing Aris Statement Date: 06/01/10
Kelli J. Stevens ’
235 S. Topeka Boulevard
Topeka, KS 66603-3068

Billing period: 5/1/10 to 6/1/10

Previous Balance: $0.00
Date CPT Description " Fee Payment| Balance
5M11/10| 51 Phone Call .5 hr. ' $250.00 $250.00
5/13/10| 009 Doc. Review 1 hr. $250.00 $500.00
New Balance $500.00

Investigative Case No. 07-00322

Over90Days  ...... $0.00 61-90 Days  ...... $0.00 31-60 Days ... $0.00 0-30Days ...... $500.00



2501 N. Glebe Road -
Suite 204
Arlington, VA 22207

(703) 875-0435

Please make checks payable to:  Liza H Gold M.D.

*Kansas Board of Healing Arts
Kelli J. Stevens
235 S. Topeka Boulevard
Topeka, KS 66603-3068

Billing period: 1/1/11 to 4/15/11

For Professional Services of:

Liza H Gold M.D.
Tax ID: 54-1723362

Statement Date: 04/15/11

Previous Balance:

$0.00

Date CPT | Description Fee |Payment| Balance
4/14/11) 018 Phone Conf. 1 hr. '$500.00 $500.00
4/14111| 009 Doc. Review 1 hr. $500.00 $1,000.00

New Balance $1,000.00
Investigative Case No. 07-00322
$0.00 31-60 Days ..+...$0.00 0-30 Days ...... $1,000.00

Over90Days  ...... $0.00 61-90 Days



2501 N. Glebe Road For Professional Services of:

Suite 204 LizaH Gold M.D
Arlington, VA 22207 | Tax ID: 54-1723362

(703) 875-0435
W W
Please make checks payable to:  Liza H Gold M.D. W ’\\‘

*Kansas Board of Healing Arts Statement Date: 07/05/11
Hester H. Jay- Legal Asst. )
800 SW Jackson Lower Level #A
Topeka, KS 66612

Billing period: 6/1/11 to 7/5/11 '
. DSMIV: : - Previous Balance: $0.00

Date - CPT | Description Fee |Payment| Balance
6/21/11] 009 Doc. Review 2 hrs. ’ $800.00 $800.00
6/22/11] 009 Doc. Review 6.5 hrs. $2,600.0 $3,400.00
6/23/11] 010 Deposition Preparation 4 hrs. . $1,600.0 "1 $5,000.00
6/24/11] 020 Parking $16.00 $5,016.00
6/24/11]1 010 Deposition 8 hrs. $3,200.0 $8,216.00

New Balance $8,216.00

Investigative Case No. 07-00322

Over 90 Days  ...... $0.00 61-90Days ... $0.00 31-60 Days ... $0.00 0-30 Days ...... $8,216.00



2501 N. Glebe Road

Suite 204

Arlington, VA 22207

(703) 875-0435

Please make checks payable 1o:

*Kansas Board of Healing Arts
Hester H. Jay- Legal Asst.
800 SW Jackson Lower Level #A
Topeka, KS 66612

Billing period: 7/1/11 to 8/8/11

Liza H Gold M.D.

For Professional Services of:

Liza H Gold M.D.
Tax 1D: 54-1723362

Statement Date: 08/08/11

......

DSMIV: Previous Balance: $8,216.00
Date CPT Description Fee Payment} Balance
7/14/11] 010 Transcript Review 2 hrs. $800.00 $9,016.00
. 71e/11| 010 Transcript Review 1 hr. $400.00 $9,416.00
718711 Payment $8,216.0] $1,200.00
New Balance $1,200.00
Investigative Case No. 07-00322
$0.00 31-60 Days $0.00 0-30Days ...... $1,200.00

Over 90 Days

$0.00 61-90 Days



For Professional Services of:

Liza H Qald M.D.
Tax ID: 54-1723382

2501 N. Glebe Road
Sulte 204
- Arlington, VA 22207

(703) 875-0435

Pleass make checks payable to:  Liza H Gokd M.D.

*Kansas Board of Haaling Arts Statement Date: 08/31/11

Hester H. Jay- Legal Asst.
BOO 8W Jackson Lower Level #A
Topska, KS 88812

Blling perlod: 8/1/11 1o 8431111

Previous Balancs: $1,200.00
Date CPT Description Fee |Payment| Balance
8/10/11 0000 Administrative .5 hr. $200.00 $1,400.00
8/10/11]| 018 Telephone Conlerence .5 hrs $200.00 $1,600.00
8/29/11 Paymeant $1,200.0| $400.00
New Balance $400.00
Investigativa Case No. 07-00322

OVBI’ 90 D&ys ......$0-00 61'90 Days ------------ $0.00 0'30 Days -....-3.400.00

+E+D-SLB8-E0L

$0.00 31-80 Days

anW

‘P1O9

‘H 22171 WUZ#:TIT 1102 TE 2ng



109 ~-10%Y

2501 N. Glebe Road : For Professional Services of:
Suite 204 Liza H Gold M.D.

Arlington, VA 22207 Tax ID: 54-1723362

(703) 875-0435

Please make checks payable to:  Liza H Gold MD.

*Kansas Board of Healing Arts . Statement Date: 09/19/11
Hester H. Jay- Legal Asst.
800 SW Jackson Lower Level #A
Topeka, KS 66612

Billing period: 9/1/11 to 8/19/11

Previous Balance: $400.00
" Date CPT Description Fee |Payment| Balance
9/17/11] 014 Reserved Time, 7 Full Days $28,000. $28,400.0
9/19/11| 020 Air Travel $1,312.0% $29,712.0
9/19/11| 020 Exp/Focd $209730@ $29,921.2
9/19/11] 020 Taxis/Tolls 9/9 & 9/17 . $65.00 $29,986.2
9/19/11| 020 Hotel ' $619.57 $30,605.7
g9/19/11] 020 Car Rental i $705.36 $31,311.1
9/19/11| 013 9/17 Travel Time 8 hrs. $3,200.0 $34,511.1
9/19/11| 013 9/9 Travel Time 8 hrs. $3,200.0 $37,711.14

9/19/11 Payment $400.00| $37,311.1

]
Q)
New Balance $37,311 )&’

Investigative Case No. 07-00322

Over90Days  ..... $0.00 61-90Days  ...... $0.00 31-60Days  ...... $0.00 0-30 Days ...... $37,311.1



Reserved Time 7 days

Air Travel

Expenses 9 days @23.30 per day
" Taxis/Tolls .
Hotel

Car Rental

Travel Time

Travel Time

Total

$28,000.00
$1,312.05
$209.70
$65.00
$619.57
$705.36
$3,200.00
$3,200.00

$37,311.68



The Ser. e Luxury Su1tes
900 SW Tyler Page 1 of 1
Topeka, KS 66612

relax@senatesuites.com

Liza Gold S A & ﬁlé:;«.;,-z,.:1
2501 N Gleeb Rd (224) 108619 . 09/09/2011  09/16/2011 - 0.00'
Arlington, VA 22207 -

Master Folio Weekly

R l_ 1
“"= *’.’:‘5,
‘};{3.;-.‘

-11,11 e

. St
09!09/2011 224 l Room Taxable
09/09/2011 224 * Sales Tax - 8.950%
09/09/2011 224 . Room/Bed Tax - 6.000%
09/10/2011° 224 Room Taxable

09/10/2011 - 224 Sales Tax - 8.950%

09/10/2011 224 ! Room/Bed Tax - 6.000%
09/11/2011 224 . Room Taxable 77.00 0.00 254.02
09/11/2011 224  Sales Tax - 8.950% 6.89 0.00 260.91
-09/11/2011 224 . Room/Bed Tax - 6.000% ' 4.62 0.00 265.53
09/12/2011 224  Room Taxable _ 77.00 0.00 342.53
09/12/2011 224 Sales Tax - 8.950% 6.89 0.00 349.42
09/12/2011 224 Room/Bed Tax - 6.000% : 4.62 0.00 354.04
09/13/2011 " 224 : Room Taxable 77.00 0.00 431.04
,09/13/2011 | 224 | Sales Tax - 8.950% 6.89. 0.00° 437.93 '
09/13/2011 224 Room/Bed Tax - 6.000% ' 4.62 0.00 442.55
09/14/2011 . 224 Room Taxable - _ e 77.00; 0.00 519.55
09/14/2011 224 | Sales Tax - 8.950% . . ek 6.89] 0.00 526.44
09/14/2011° 224 | Room/Bed Tax - :6.000% " > 4.62, 0.00 531.06
09/15/2011" 224 | RoomiTaxable - .. T ,' 77.00| 0.00 608.06 i
09/15/2014— 224 - Jares-Tax—SjSOz, i ' 6:89/ 0.00 614.95 !
09/15/2011 224 Room/Bed Tax - 6.000% v : 4.62! 0.00 619.57
09/16/2011° 224 DISCOVER CARD - gn AP: 00925R . 0.00 619.57 0.00 :

' Balance Due y ’ , 0.00

Summary and Takes . : 1

" Taxable Sales H 539.00

~ Sales Tax 8.95% : 48.23

* Room/Bed Tax 6.00% : 32.34

i
AV, Thank you for staying at The Senate Suites Hotel

03172011 07:38 AM



Name: ENTERPRISE

RA 119125006 lnv 0 /
Rental 03-SEP-2011 05:14 PM p
XC_INTL ARPT CRCF

Roturn  17-SEP-2011 08:12 A

XC INTL ARPT CRCF

LIZAk GOLD

Vehicle # B4073032

. Mode | ETTA .
Driver: Class Driven SXAR  Class Charged SCAR

License# State/Province

From:

To:

Amount:

— MiKms Oriven 171
MiKms Out 0
MiKms In 7141

WEAM RENTAL FIXED RATE PLAN GOS

. Contract 1D FAMIB2
Billing Ref 11029981367

~ Charges No Unit Price  Amount
GPS NAVIGA B Days 10.69  87.92*

KANSAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY wo ke IR B

Al 8 Days 500 40.00 -

o

RECEIPT | RO LBLTY B Days 1380 110.40
FSO 1 Rental 25.08  25.08
CLAsS TR
S 02 ays : .50
. UNLIH MIKM O MiKms 0. 00*
AMOUNT § 2.50 St b we
ARENA 00*
ENTRY PLATA- _ CONCESSION RECOUP FEE 51 55"
LAZA: 236 [ 1o &
67.975 % 73
DATE: 09/17

/11 TIME:. 08:38:38 Total Charges USD 705.35

gg;LECTGR: 1278 Deposit p0S 0338

. N .

UH.: 0477 Asount Due USD 705.35

* Taxzble |tems

’V ; Sbject to Audit
( _ i For Reservatons: 1-BO0-RENT-A-CAR

[
SAVE HONEY WITH KTAG QTN
Wi . NYKTAG.. CoH




2501 N. Glebe Road
Suite 204
Arlington, VA 22207

(703) 875-0435

Please make checks payable to: ~ LizaH Gold M.D.

*Kansas Board of Healing Arts
Hester H. Jay- Léegal Asst.
800 SW Jackson Lower Level #A
Topeka, KS 66612

Billing period: 11/1/11 to 1i/7/11

—e—

For Professional Services of:

Liza H Gold M.D.
Tax ID: 54-1723362

Statement Date: 11/07/11

—p—

Previous Balance: $37,311.15
Date CPT Description Fee Payment| Balance
11/3/11] 014 Reserved Time, Full Day $4,000.0 $41,311.1
11/4/11] 014 Reserved Time, Full Day $4,000.0 $45,311.1
11/5/11| 020 Expense: 11/3 to 11/5 $702.91 $46,014.0
11/5/11] 020 Travel 6 hrs. $2,400.0 $48,414.0
: November Total
i
$11,102.91
Previous Balance 33731115
Nov. Balance $11,102.91
Total Balance Due $48,414.06

Investigative Case No. 07-00322
Tax \D No: 54-1723362

Over 90 Days -

$0.00 61-90 Days

New Balance

'$48,414.06

...... $11,102.9




Expenses for Kansas

Item 11/3 11/4 11/5

Airfare $219.40

Checked Bag $25.00

Car Rental $181.47

Hotel $204.62

Taxis $32.50 $2.50

Meals

HMSHost $1.94

Dunkin D. 34.02

Walgreens $7.58

EZ Go $3.87

China Express| $9.21

Walt McFarlands $10.80

HMSHost $12.41

HMSHost $3.10
$278.52 $710.80 $413.59

TOTAL $702.91




Trea -heme Wby ybu it axew o} siauped N0 Y oM ||3M 20 "LHOM 29 1M Bupjooq snokinoqe Buiyiaan

yoam e shep £ [ Aep B SINOU ¥ V185712501 L SN 3yl IpIsIn0
150 wdgo:tL - WepoL $852°555°008'L  pajedw) BunesH/QOL
150 wdgoiol - wWegnL €C6E82e'998°) oyeds3 u3

yoam e shep L [ Aep e sinoy vz zZyzzavoog’t diaH din Apojaes)

yoom e shep L | Aep & sanoy 2 9GER'TLE'BER'L snayvl

“jajua7) soweg Jawoisng s Ayociaael] Bulied uaum 109 0159 £21Z Qi du) 0} 1aj21 3583d

et
Tewa UE sn puag | 5Ov4 o asmolq Jo Yuess :poddng aujjuQ

]
d|aH
‘5)UBWBIEIS PIED 1Pa Inak Lo swa) Bul| ajesedas Se URONS 9 [ sabseyo aulpie pu sasd AipojaselL

“GBLO-XXNN-XNNN- XXX /3800810 N0k O 0¥'6LZS IO 2101 & pabieys apn

ov'6iZs JejoL
i i o B O
ZT'GES S004 § SONEL
BL'vElS unpy L
Buoud
ZE56E96E020 plog ez i
uopeuuoju] 1ak|4 Juanbald awep 1abuassed i
awi) [enes] [BjoL

5 :s|eag paisanbay .
(1ar 073 sae1qW3 LO)

; sse|n Awouoal Lave wbid (gw1) 0Q ‘voibuysapp wdggiE @Ay
: pauuf o1 (1oW) OW "AuD sesuey| wdog:zl pedag
1 {Qvi) yodity [euoneuIa]
;- i sajing uoibuiysepy 03 (1ow) Wodary euopeLAU] Ay10 sesuey LL0Z 'S AON S

au:u_ |anuu_ el
v isjgag pajsanbay

(g¥L £y Jeequ3 uo)

sse|) Awouod3 1809 1uBH4 (1oW) ow "AnD sesuen WEGSIE0 [BALIY :
payun o} (gv1) 00 "uoiBulsEm wegl:go :¥edaq i
({ow) poday jeuoneutaju] H

£y sesuey 01 {av1) podiy |euonewIay] s3jing uojBuiysep 1102 ‘€ AON 'NUL

Ko tpea o} [g20| B sawuuu_ﬁtd IN
1ax91L dut-punoy 1 Aubid |

ZZVZ-28Y5-008-L /B2 '3IAIDS JAWISND dIA fwoud o4
piog ez jpeuod dewud

fawsouny

iAepo} Bupjooq Ajoo|sarilL nohk
1o yoeg ysey s 4noh wiep2
03 @13y yo1 0 jsucnejmeituo)

-sojep [aAeJ} oy 1sed SyOW | Joj passadae aq Kuo veo sdin ajeq 158d "0ANOE JOU 5! diy sgtu_@ ‘

v/09 0169 £Z1Z :s1 @l dul Qioojaaeil INOA

‘papiaosd nok ssalppe |[BWwa ayl o) abessal UaBWIYUOD B JU3S BpA 310N

‘FOUBISISSE
10) 31D JAWOJSNY 1IBIU0D aseeld '£102 ' ABi JONY "£102 'G AW liun duluo Bumain 10) 2jgeieae spabed sy -

MOL Doy no A sBulg L mag Y

sjejaq dug 1sed 4NOA -'

Jfanojane ..g\_




' d li Liza Gold <lhgoldmd@gmail.com>.

Travel Options Purchase Receipt

1 message

United Airlines <notify-donotreply@united.com> Sat, Nov 5, 2011 at 9:42 A
To: thgoldmd@gmail.com

UNITED ]

bt 2 ¢ i S @ m s tin b U v emmmes @ 4 P ae st e K g - . I TR T b — e - - . c et =

Your request has been purchased.

Flight information

Saturday, Nov 05, 2011 Kansas City, MO (MCI) to Washington, DC (IAD)

Flight From To
UA 3487 - Operated by UNITED  Kansas City, MO (MCI) Washington, DC (IAD)
EXPRESS/SHUTTLE AMERICA :

Scheduled Departure Scheduled Arrival

Nov 05, 12:30 AM Nov 05, 3:56 PM

v —— e oy c e sece ® semas

Purchase summary

Name Ticket number Date purchased
LIZA GOLD 0168686932159 November 05, 2011

| R = e emm ——— |
Bag charges
Name Credit card number Receipt number  Bag(s) Price
LIZA GOLD 200000000 Xx0398 016 4517 670219 1bag 25.00 USD

Valid for: Kansas Cily, MO _(MCI) to Washington, DC (IAD)

About United | Investor relations | Business resources | Careers | Site map | A STAR ALLIANGE MEMBER ,:3»
Compatible browsers | Terms and conditions | Privacy
© 2011 United Airlines, inc

Licdod




The Ser te Luxury Suites
900 SW Tyler Page 10f 1
Topeka, KS 66612 sere

relax@senatesuites.com

Liza Gold
2501 N Glebe Rd
Arlington, VA 22207

109160 ° 11/03/2011

Master Folio Rack

" Room Taxable

11/03/2011
11/03/2011 310  Sales Tax - 8.950%
11/03/2011 310 Room/Bed Tax - 6.000%

11/04/2011 310 Room Taxable

11/04/2011 310  Sales Tax - 8.950%

11/04/2011 310 4 Room/Bed Tax - 6.000%

11/05/2011 310 . DISCOVER CARD - ...0398 AP: 00381R

Balance Due

" Summary and Taxes

Taxable Sales 178.00
Sales Tax 8.95% 15.94 |
Room/Bed Tax 6.00% ’ 10.68 °
:1}. i
i I.'_v
i
AV Thank you for staying at The Senate Suites Hotel

1140572011 05:23 AM



ENTERPRISE ”@

3 120584526 Inv 0
lntal  03-NOV-2011 10:16 AM
(ANSAS CITY AIRPORT
Jeturn  05-NOV-2011 10:16 AM
CANSAS CITY AIRPORT

LIZA GOLD

License# MGVTX  State/Province MO
MiXms Driven 144
MiKms Out 7533 0

HiKas In 677

Billing Ref 4043119187
Charges No Unit Price Amount

Vehicle # BC635888
Model  COROLLA 0
Class Oriven ICAR  Class Charged ICAR

=

G°S NAVIGA 2 Days 10.88  21.%8"

FSO 1 Rental 40.99  40.99
TEH 2 Days 23.80  47.60*
INLIM M/KM 0 MiKms 5 0.00*
CUST FACILITY CHARGE 6.00*
DOYNTOEN ARENA FEE

CONCESSICN RECOUP FEE

TFC
VEH LIC FEE 1.80/0AY
87.975

Total Charges
Deposit DS 0398

Amount Oue Uso 181.47
* Taxable |tems

Subject to Audit

For Reservatons: 1-800-RENT-A-CAR

=
Q.
oY 2 Days 5.9 31.98 L
0
i

DATE i]’J /L AMOUNT s‘S'__f)-(aQ'

RECEIVED FROM

FROM — V)« wwsn A4

DESTINATION D; ; [_LQ_T_M

CAB #
DRIVER LD. #

Wmgarmio oo

DRIVERS NAME

@

KANSAS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
RECEIPT

CLASS: 02  AMOUNT $ 2.950

ENTRY FLAZA: 236
EXIT PLAZA: 183

DATE: 11/03/11 TIME: 12:01:03

COLLECTOR: 1228
SEQ. NUM.: 0830

KKTA

SAVE MONEY WITH KTAG

A

D

! WiH . HYKTAG.COM

_ KANSAS_TURNPIKE AUTHORITY i 1E}

RECEIPT

CLASS: 02  AMOUNT $ 2.50
ENTRY PLAZA: 183
EXIT PLAZA: 235 ‘\\4

DATE: 11/05/11 TIME: 08:42:20

COLLECTOR: 1122
SEQ. NUM.: 7882

aKTA .

SAVE MONEY WITH KTAG
W . HYKTAG. COM
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©Apisrove Expengd Raport

Sabwnit Sonfirmation

Lori Dougherty User Defaulis Report ID: 0000050889
= Rapsst infiormalion
Report Description: CASE 06/23-25/11 WASH DC Reference: Employee Base: Office
Business Purpose: Meeting Comment; MILES,MEALS TOLLS,PARKING CASE
: e 06/23-25/11 WASH DC
Report Status: Submitted for Approval
Default Location: Out-of-State/Special High Cost
Created On: 06/30/2011 By: DAOOYDR
Accounting Date: 06/30/2011 Last Updated: 06/30/2011 By: HAOCOKRE

Accounting Template: STANDARD

Accounting Defaults ~ Apply Cash Advance(s) More Options: . L _._IGO ES
Exppenze Ling itemis Customizs | Find | )
SrLONte TYnsS Dale ;?;’f reinsss !"s'»cn ,,’».nﬁc‘;i:n ‘ Reimburse Amt| Currency ggg;g‘s'g l
MILEAGE OS AUTO  06/25/2011 74.00 USD =] f
MEALS OS HC 06/25/2011 . 135.00 USD =]
TOLLSNONKTAG  og12572011 4.70 USD =l
PARKING OS 06/25/2011 55.00 USD =]
Sroenc: Rerort Tolale

Employee Expenses: 268.70 USD Due Employee: 268.70 USD

Non-Reimbursable Expenses: 0.00 USD Due Vendor: 0.00 USD

Prepaid Expenses: 0.00 USD Definition of Totals

Employee Credits: 0.00 USD

Vendor Credits: 0.00 USD

Cash Advances Applied: 0.00 USD

" : . = =
= Perdirg Acticas A E (T Find | B3 First 5! 1202 12} Last
#rofile [stz2 ENTER| L B 1N | Datertime
HR Supervisor (Pooled) GL_ S UITE S A
Agency Fiscal Office (Pooled)
= Astion Hinrory ' Customize | Find | & First ] 1of1 H] Last
Profile [ Many Action ‘Date/Time
Rodriguez,Yvonne D Submitted 06/30/2011 12:33:59PM
= Commarss s EXHIBIT e

ps -//smart k. gov/psp/FNPRD1I/EMPLOYEE/ERP/w/WORKLIST?ICAction=ICViewWorklist&Men... 6/30/2011



Ayl W D

Department of

>
Administration

. Didsion of Accounts and Reports
DA - 125 {Rev, 05-99)

IRAVEL FAYMEN T VOUCHER

Div.’No: [Current Doc. No.

Agency No.,
105

Page 1 of 1
Document Date: 6/30/2011 Effective Date: Due Date:
Vendor Information Additional Information
No/Sfx K0000210222 00 " Payment Indicator[& Job Title Associate Litigation Counsel
Name Lori D. Dougherty Official Station Topeka, KS
Regular Domicile Topeka, KS
Street 3118 SW Muirfield Ct Travel Period 6/23/11 - 6/25/11
City,State  Topeka, KS 66614 Travel Order No.
& Zip
Sfx: | TIC|Reference Dod:Sfx |-~ M’ | Fund |:BFY:Bgt Uni Progranm|. .‘Account: | Det:|.". .. "Amount. .- =]+ .-~ Agency Use " '~
703 2705 |2011| 0100 | 01030 525210 74.10
703 2705 |2011| 0100 | 01030 525280 135.00
703 2705 |2011) 0100 | 01030 525290 59.70
Document Total’ .-
268.80
Private Other Expense
Departure | Amival | Vehicle Lodging Decription of Expense
Date Time Time Miles Destination Meals Name Amount Amount |and Purpose of Travel
6/23/11 | 4:45am 74.10|Washington, DC 54.00 2.35(Toll
6/24/11 54.00
6/25/11 12:30pm| 74.10|Topeka, KS 27.00 2.35|Toll
55.00|Airport Parking
Deposition of Expert
Witness case 10-HA00129
State Vehicle No. Total Miles| 148.20
xRate perMile  0.50 ;
Mileage Exp. Lodging Exp. [Other Exp. [Document Total
Totals 74.10 0.00 59.70 268.80
Comments: |
Employee Signature Date

Claimant Copy




State of Kansas
Department of Administration

Division of Accounts and Reports

DA-121 (Rev. 05-02)

TRAVEL EXPENSE DETAIL

Agency No,|

Div. No.

Current Document Number

)

Page 10i |

Vendor No/Sfx:

Employee Name: Lori D. Dougherty
Official Station: 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level Suite A

Topeka, KS 66612

Pl:

Job Title: Associate Litigation Counsel

Regular Domicile:

Travel Order No.:

Private ) Other Expense
Departure | Arrival |Vehicle Lodging Description of Expense
Date Time Miles | Destination Meals Name ) Amount Amount Jor Purpose of Travel
2.35]Toll
No meals provided
06/24/11 No meals provided
06/25/11 1100 1230 74.1 Travel to Topeka
55.00]Parking
2.35|Tolls
No meals provided
State Vehicle No. Total Miles | 148.2
Rate per Mile  0.505 .
Mileage Exp. | Meal Exp. N “un .+ |Lodging Exp. [Other Exp. Document Total
Totals 74.85 59.70 134,%
Comments:
Agency Approvals Claimant Certificiation: | certify that the above claim is correct, due and

unpaid, and that the amount claimed herein is actually due according tg law.

S iy

W/

(_ Signajure

/

Date

Claimant Copy

~—
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KET AIRPORT PARKING TER
460 B PANANA CITY
YaHsAS CETV, ). 64153
TERNEHAL 1.D.:  691734eeeaRat3ce2zent

FERCHANT 2 8813468270
Uish
6
SALE
RECORD &: 7 Thus ggee7
DATE: JUH 25, 11 TIKE: 16:18
BATCH: 258

AUTH: 225448
TOTAL $55.686

LORE D DOUSHERTY
AGREE Iﬂ Pﬂ? ﬂBOlFE TOTAL AIBUNT
MCIJR SSUER ABREENENT
(I‘ERCHRHI RGREEIEHI IF CREDLT UDICHER)

CUSTCHER COPY

Py



Worklist

\9/m

Page l ot 1

RN DG

Foge AL

iy Hums | Worklistl Add to Favorites ] Sign out

New Window | Help | Customize Page | B

Apgrovs Evpenze Renork
Submit Confitmation
Reese Hays User Defaults Report ID: 0000050919
= Heport infoymadon
Report Description: CASE 06/23-25/11 WASH, DC Reference: Employee Base: Office
Business Purpose: Meeling Comment: MILES,MEALS,LODGING,BAG
. FEE,PARKING, CARR o
Report Status: Submitted for Approval 25/11 WASH, DC ENT CASE 06/23- v
Default Location: Out-of-State/Special High Cost N
. Created On: 06/30/2011 By: DACOYDR
Accounting Date: 06/30/2011 Last Updated: (06/30/2011 By: HAOOKRE
Accounting Template: STANDARD
Accounting Defaults ~ Apply Cash Advance(s) More Options:
= [ Pomewm o 5 ?-‘3
EXRense Cie S8ng Custamize I Find I =
Expsase ';'ypc-.‘ bate SE’(:‘ usliieas Froject Activiy | Relmbuese Amt| Curcency 2:;;2;2
MILEAGE OS AUTO  06/25/2011 MO 56.00 USD $9B3\Q
MEALS OS HC 06/25/2011 o\ 120.75 USD DD
G2 LODGING OSSHC ~ 06/25/2011 2o 96640 USD S0DBQ
A2 =
BAGGAGE FEE OS  06/25/2011 O\\ 50.00 UsD SD D70
@ YEHCLERENTAL  ograsr2011 13115 usp © DD
PARKING OS 06/25/2011 N> 94.00 USD SQAB IO
Expenzs Repui? Toiae e
Employee Expenses: 1,418.30 USD Due Employee: 1,418.30 USD ="
Non-Reimbursable Expenses: 0.00 USD Due Vendor: 0.00 USD
Prepaid Expenses: 0.00 USD Definition of Totals
Employee Credits: 0.00 USD
Vendor Credits: 0.00 USD
Cash Advances Applied: 0.00 USD
= Pending Actiens Custontize | Find | ] First 1) 12012 (1 Last
Proille | Wame l Action Date/Time
HR Supervisor (Pooled)
Agency Fiscal Office (Pooled)
1 — —
= Avtion History NTE_KE_D-II‘ Customize | Find | B Fist |2 1ot L Last o
Profiie wam |Ac§ian | patertime i

e e ket T

attps://smart.ks.gov/psp/FNPRD 1/EMPLOYEE/ERP/w/WORKLIST?ICAction=ICViewWorklist&Menu... 6/30/2011



slate of hansas
Depariment of Administration

TRAVEL PAYMENT VOUCHER

e Agency No. | Div..No. :|Current Doc. No.
- 105 :
Page 1 of 1
Document Date: 6/30/2011 Effective Date: Due Date:
Vendor Information Additional Information
No/Sfx W0000031405 Payment IndicatoF[ﬁ Job Title Litigation Counsel
Name Reese Hays Official Station Topeka, KS
Regular Domicile Lawrence, KS
Street 2409 Via Linda Drive Travel Period 6/23/11 - 6/25/11
City,State  Lawrence, KS 66047 Travel Order No.
& Zip
-Sfx | TIC|Reference.Dod Sfx| -“M .- | Fund [:BEY:Bgt-UniProgramb-C “:Acount -[-Det:|-+ = Amount’ =" -] - Agency-Use .0 -
703 2705 |2011| 0100 | 01030 525210 56.00]-
703 2705 |2011| 0100 | 01030 525220 131.15
703 2705 |2011| 0100 | 01030 525280 1,087.15
703 2705 [2011] 0100 | 01030 525290 144.00
Document. Total. .-
1,418.30
Private Other Expense
Departure | Arrival Vehicle Lodging Decriplion of Expense
Date Time Time Miles Destination Meals Name Amount Amount |and Purpose of Travel
6/23/11 | 5:00am 56|Washington, DC 54.00|Renaissance 483.20( 25.00|Baggage Fee
6/24/11 54.00|Renaissance 483.20( 70.00|Hotel Parking
6/25/11 11:30am 56|Lawrence, KS 12.75 25.00|Baggage Fee
24.00|Airport Parking
131.15|Rental Car
Deposition of Expert
Witness case 10-HAD0129
State Vehicle No. Total Miles| 112
xRate permie  0.50
Mileage Exp. l Meal Exp. SR Lodging Exp. [Other Exp. [Document Total
Totals 56.00 : 966.40 | 275.15 1,418.30
Comments: | . -

Reese paid for 2 hotel rooms, each room was 241.60 per night including taxes.

Claimant Copy




State of Kansas TRAVEL EXPENSE DETAIL

. Department of Administration

Divisicn of Accounts and Reporis A
DA-121 (Rev. 05-02) Agency No DJV Né:. Current Document Number
7y
Page 1 of 1
Vendor No/Sfx: PI: .
Employee Name: Reese Hays Job Title: Litigation Counsel
Official Station: KSBHA Regular Domicile: Lawrence, Kansas
Travel Order No.:
Private Other Expense
Departure| Arrival |Vehicle Lodging Description of Expense
Date Time Time Miles | Destination | Meals Name Amount Amount |or Purpose of Travel

6/23/11 | 5:00AM | 11:00AM | 56.0 Vashington D Renaissance 518.20 Deposition

6/23/11 8.00|KCI Parking

6/23/11 25.00{Baggage Fee

6/23-25 131.15|Rental Car

6/24/11 Renaissance 518.20

624/11 8.00|K.CI Parking

6/25/11 | 5:00 AM |11:30 AM| 56.0 |Lawrence, KY

6/25/11 8.00|K.CI Parking

6/25/11 { 25.00{Baggage Fee

State Vehicle No. Total Miles | 112.0

Rate perMile  0.500
Mileage Exp. |22 iz Lodging Exp.: |C
Totals 55 756.00 |4 | :1036:40[

Comments:

Claimant Certificiation: | certify that the above claim is correct, due and

Agency Approvals
unpaid, and that the amount claimed herein is actually due according to law.

Signature Date

Claimant Copy
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R : GUEST FOLIO
RENAISSANCE®

1143 New Hampshire Avenue NW Washington DC 20037
uliSmeroNDE RENAISSANCE DUPONT CIRCL Et: 202.775.0800 f; 202.331.9491 renaissancehotels.com
906 HAYS/REESE/H 211.00 06/24/11 07:44 594 -
Room Name Rate Depart Time Ac CT#
GQ 06/23/11 12:09
Type Arrive Time
3
MEXXXXXXXXXXXX5824
gc!torT Address Payment MR“# :

© . REFERENGCE - .- -~ 77|

- CHARGES". -|. .”.'CREDITS

s

-p

T 'BALANCEDUE (VT
ARK1 PARKING 35.00 } S
06/23 TR ROOM 906, 1 211.00
06/23 ROOM TAX 906, 1 ~30.60
06‘24 CCARD-MC 276.60
AYMENT RECEIVED BY: MASTERCARD XXXXXXXXXAXX5824

.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE “INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

RENAISSANCE DUPONT CIRCLE

1143 NEW HAMPSHIRE N

WASHINGTON, DC 20037

202-775-0800 PHONE 202-828-8228 FAX



. R GUEST FOLIO

RENAISSANCE® 1143 New Hampshire Avenue NW Washington DC 20037
pulasgIoNBE RENAISSANCE DUP ONT CIRCLE £:202.775.0800 f: 202.331.9491 renaissancehotels.com
904 DOUGHERTY/LORI/D 211.00 06/24/11 07: 38 584
Room Name Rate Ac CT#
GQ 06/23/11 12:07
Type Tima
3
MCXXXXXXXXXXXX5824
Room rdross Payment MRH#:

SR UDATE | e REFERENCE 'y Yo | B TCHARGES T -] LY CREDITS i) i BALANCEDUE = -, <,
06/23 TR ROOM 904 1 211.00 :

- 06/ 23 ROOM TAX 904, 1 30.60
06‘ CCARD-MC 241.60
AYMENT RECEIVED BY: MASTERCARD XXXXXXXXXXXX5824

.00

WANT YOUR FINAL HOTEL BILL BY EMAIL? JUST ASK THE FRONT DESK!
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COM

RENAISSANCE DUPONT CIRCLE

1143 NEW HAMPSHIRE N

WASHINGTON, DC 20037

202-775-0800 PHONE 202-828-8228 FAX

1y



GUEST FOLIO

RENAISSANCE" 1143 New Hampshire Avenue NW Washington DC 20037
putAsCTONOC RENAISSANCE DUPONT CIRC LE{ 202.775.0B00 f:202.331.9491 renaissancehotels.com
542 HAYS/REESE/H 211.00 06/25/11 05:30 3360
Room Name Rate Depart Time AC C T#
GK 06/24/11 17:36
Type Arrive Time
14
MCXXXXXXXXXXXX5824
. g MRW#: 923743397
< Clerk Address
EDATES i REFERENCES CHARGESS
06/24 TR ROOM 542, 1 211.00
06/24 ROOM TAX 542, 1 30.60
DGéZS CCARD-MC 276.60
AYMENT RECEIVED BY: MASTERCARD XXXXXXXXXXXX5824

.00

AS REQUESTED, A FINAL COPY OF YOUR BILL WILL BE EMAILED TO:
REESE.HAYS@YAHOO.COM
SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON MARRIOTT.COH

"Your Rewards points/miles earned on your eligible earnings
will be credited to your account. Check your
Rewards Account Statement for updated activity.

RENAISSANCE DUPONT CIRCLE

1143 NEW HAMPSHIRE N

WASHINGTON, DC 20037

202-775-0800 PHONE 202-828-8228 FAX

129



: R L GUEST FOLIO

RENAISSANCE- 1143 New Hampshire Avenue NW Washington DC 20037
:u:‘;:::z‘i;.gfl"lhu:ltrn R EMAI S SAN C E DU PU NT c I RC L E: 202.775.0800 f: 202.331.9491 renaissancehotels.com
615 DOUGHERTY/LORI/D 211.00 06/25/11 0b:31 3361
Reem Name Rate Depart Time AC CT#
GQ 06/24/11 17:37
Type Arrive Time
14
MEXXXXXXXXXXXX5824

MRW#: 093556413

Payment

oom

06 /21 ' D ’ .U
06/24 ROOM TAX 615, 1 30.60
Uﬁézs CCARD-MC 241.60

AYMENT RECEIVED BY: MASTERCARD XXXXXXXXXXXX5824

.00

GET ALL YOUR HOTEL BILLS BY EMAIL BY UPDATING YOUR
REWARDS PREFERENCES. OR, ASK THE FRONT DESK TO EMAIL YOUR
BILL FOR THIS STAY. SEE "INTERNET PRIVACY STATEMENT" ON
MARRIOTT.COM : '

" Your Rewards points/miles earned on your eligible earnings
will be credited to your account. Check your
Rewards Account Statement for updated activity.

RENAISSANCE DUPONT CIRCLE

1143 NEW HAMPSHIRE N

WASHINGTON, DC 20037

202-775-0800 PHONE 202-828-8228 FAX

R



Karla Eigenman

From:

Sent:

To:

Ce

Subject:
Attachments:

.
- l\
g‘ ol '%
ki
e

SHORT'S TRAVEL MANAGEMENT (0]
1725 SW GAGE BLVD
TOPEKA, KS 66604 .

travell@shortstravel.com

Friday, June 24, 2011 2:11 PM

Hester Jay

Karla Eigenman

Trip Details for LORI D DOUGHERTY on June 23, 2011 (e-ticket)
WRINRO 2.pdf; WRINROQ.ics

TRAV EL

- MANAGEMENT

VEL,CO S
PHONE NUMBER: 785-272-7511
TOLL FREE: 800-255-3507

EMAIL: TRAVELKS@SHORTSTRAVEL.COM
HOURS: 7:30A - SP CT MONDAY-FRIDAY

PLEASE REVIEW THE ENTIRE ITINERARY. NOTIFY SHORT'S TRAVEL OF ANY DISCREPANCIES WITHIN 24 HOURS TO
AVOID AIRLINE CHANGE FEES. A VALID GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO ID REQUIRED AT CHECK IN.

SHORT'S REFERENCE - WR1NRO - AGENT: BOB

STATE OF KANSAS

BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

235 SW TOPEKA BLVD

TOPEKA KS 66603-3059

TRAVELER INVOICE DATE  INVOICE  TICKET ORIGINAL PAYMENT TOTAL
DOUGHERTY/LORI D JUN 3, 2011 20187002 0167987860185 VI...0010 $520.40
DOUGHERTY/LORI D JUN 24, 2011 20189654 0167990378368 7987860185 VI...0010 $150.00
DOUGHERTY/LORI D JUN 3, 2011 20187002 FEE 0552194660 VI...0010 $26.50
TOTAL PAID $696.90
aﬂ FRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2011 to SATURDAY, JUNE 25, 2011 CONFIRMED

RENAISSANCE HOTELS & RESORTS
RENAISSANCE DUPONT

1143 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20037

PHONE: 202-775-0800

NAME: DOUGHERTY/LORI D

RESERVATION: 1 ROOM/1 NIGHT

RATE: $211.00

CONFIRMATION: 87559971

CANCEL: PERMITTED UP TO 6PM DAY OF ARRIVAL HOTEL TIME

BR94923ARR24JUN CXL:PERMITTED UP TO 6PM DAY OF ARRIVAL HOTEL TIME

ﬂlﬁ SATURDAY, JUNE 25, 2011

CONFIRMED

UNITED AIRLINES

FLIGHT 3779 ECONOMY EQUIP: CANADAIR REG JET 700




DEPART: (IAD) WASHINGTON D.C.-DULLES, 8:16 AM SEAT: N/A MILES: 927
DC 9:53 AM ELAPSED: 2:37

ARRIVE: (MCI) KANSAS CITY-INTL, MO
AIRLINE CONFIRMATION: UNITED AIRLINES - WR1NRO
OPERATED BY UNITED EXPRESS/MESA AIRLINES
TO CHE ONLINE
RESERVED SEATING IS RESTRICTED TO AIRPORT CHECK-IN

** % GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO I1.D. IS REQUIRED UPON CHECK-IN.***
***CHECK WITH INDIVIDUAL CARRIERS REGARDING BAGGAGE LIMITATIONS ***

THIS TICKET IS NON REFUNDABLE.

ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATIONS TO THIS RESTRICTED FARE MUST BE
MADE PRIOR TO THE TICKETED DEPARTURE TIME. CHANGES ARE SUBJECT
TO AVAILABILITY AND MAY RESULT IN A FARE INCREASE IN ADDITION TO

APPLICABLE REISSUE FEES.

UNITED AIRLINES - INFORMATION AVAILABLE ONLINE*

BAGGAGE RULES

ONLINE CHECK-IN

GENE INFORMATION

SUMMARY OF ALL CURRENT AIRLINE POLICIES (SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE BY AIRLINES)*

S T VEL PO

ViewTrip

S Conditions



-~

Karla Eigenman

SRR

From: travell@shortstravel.com

Sent: Friday, June 24, 2011 2:03 PM

To: Hester Jay

Cc . Karla Eigenman

Subject: Trip Details for REESE H HAYS on June 23, 2011 (e-ticket)
Attachments: WQZVGU 2 pdf; WQZVGU.ics

[E

SHORT'S TRAVEL MANAGEMENT WWW.SH STRAVEL.COM/STATEKS
1725 SW GAGE BLVD PHONE NUMBER: 785-272-7511
TOPEKA, KS 66604 TOLL FREE: 800-255-3507

EMAIL: TRAVELKS@S VEL,COM

HOURS: 7:30A - 5P CT MONDAY-FRIDAY

PLEASE REVIEW THE ENTIRE ITINERARY. NOTIFY SHORT'S TRAVEL OF ANY DISCREPANCIES WITHIN 24 HOURS TO
AVOID AIRLINE CHANGE FEES. A VALID GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO ID REQUIRED AT CHECK IN.

E‘ %SHORT'S REFERENCE - WQZVGU - AGENT: BOB

STATE OF KANSAS

BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

235 SW TOPEKA BLVD

TOPEKA KS 66603-3059 — e e i ) .

TRAVELER INVOICE DATE INVOICE TICKET ORIGINAL PAYMENT TOTAL

HAYS/REESE H JUN 3, 2011 20187003 0167987860186 VI...0010 $520.40

HAYS/REESE H JUN 24, 2011 20189652 0167990378367 7987860186  VI...0010 $150.00

HAYS/REESE H JUN 3, 2011 20187003  FEE 0552194661 VI...0010 $26.50

TOTAL PAID $696.90
E3] gFRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2011 to SATURDAY, JUNE 25, 2011 CONFIRMED

RENAISSANCE HOTELS & RESORTS NAME: HAYS/REESE H

RENAISSANCE DUPONT RESERVATION: 1 ROOM/1 NIGHT

1143 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE NW RATE: $211.00 '

WASHINGTON, DC 20037 CONFIRMATION: 87554511

PHONE: 202-775-0800 CANCEL: PERMITTED UP TO 6PM DAY OF ARRIVAL HOTEL TIME

BR94923ARR24JUN CXL:PERMITTED UP TO 6PM DAY OF ARRIVAL HOTEL TIME

E‘ %SATURDAY, JUNE 25, 2011 CONFIRMED

UNITED AIRLINES FLIGHT 3779 ECONOMY EQUIP: CANADAIR REG JET 700




DEPART: (IAD) WASHINGTON D.C.-DULLES, 8:16 AM SEAT: N/A MILES: 927
DC 9:53 AM ELAPSED: 2:37

ARRIVE: (MCI) KANSAS CITY-INTL, MO

AIRLINE CONFIRMATION: UNITED AIRLINES - WQZVGU
OPERATED BY UNITED EXPRESS/MESA AIRLINES

CLI E TO CHECK I LIN

RESERVED SEATING IS RESTRICTED TO AIRPORT CHECK-IN

**x*GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO L.D. IS REQUIRED UPON CHECK-IN.***
**¥CHECK WITH INDIVIDUAL CARRIERS REGARDING BAGGAGE LIMITATIONS. ***

THIS TICKET IS NON REFUNDABLE.

ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATIONS TO THIS RESTRICTED FARE MUST BE
MADE PRIOR TO THE TICKETED DEPARTURE TIME. CHANGES ARE SUBJECT
TO AVAILABILITY AND MAY RESULT IN A FARE INCREASE IN ADDITION TO

APPLICABLE REISSUE FEES.

UNITED AIRLINES - INFORMATION AVAILABLE ONLINE*
BAGGA ULES
ONLINE -

GENERAL INFORMATION
SUMMARY OF ALL CURRENT AIRLINE POLICIES (SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE BY AIRLINES)*

SHORT'S TRAVEL PORTAL

ViewTrip

Terms and Conditions



Work.list . Page 1 of 1

2 OO0 We WO

%"{]— Home | Worklist | Addto Favorites | Sign out

~ SMART

/ a New Window | Help | Customize Page | (2 ::
Approve Expense Repoit
Submit Confirmation
Reese Hays User Defaults Report ID: 0000041602
< Report Information
Report Description: CASE MTG 04/21/11 EMPORIA Reference: Employee Base: Office
Business Purpose: Meeting Comment: CASE MTG 04/21/11 EMPORIA
Report Status: Submitted for Approval '
Default Location: In-state & Border City Travel
Created On: 05/10/2011 By: DAOOYDR ‘
Accounting Date: 05/10/2011 Last Updated: 05/10/2011 By: HAOOKRE
Accounting Template: ~ STANDARD e
Accounting Defaults  Apply Cash Advance(s) ' More Options: :
Expanse Line ltems Customize | Find |§'eve
Expense Type Date Sg.? usiness |p ect  |Activity | Reimburse Amt|Currency g;’g;:z
MILEAGE ISAUTO 04/21/2011 70.00 USD L
Expense Report Totals
Employee Expenses: 70.00 USD Due Employee: 70.00 USD
Non-Reimbursable Expenses: 0.00 USD Due Vendor: 0.00 USD
Prepaid Expenses: 0.00 USD Definition of Totals :
Employee Credits: 0.00 USD
Vendor Credits: 0.00 USD
Cash Advances Applied: 0.00 USD
< Pending Actions Customize | Find | First i 120122 Last
Profile | Name I Action I Date/Time
HR Supervisor (Pooled)
Agency Fiscal Office (Pooled)
= Action History ‘ Customize | Find | BB First 404 of 1 L Last ¥
Profile [Name |Action |DateITIme e
Rodriguez,Yvenne D Submitted . 05/10/2011 12:01:55PM
= Comments

[ Budget Status: Not Chkd

https://smart ks.gov/psp/FNPRD 1/EMPLOYEE/ERP/w/WORKLIST?ICAction=ICViewWorklist&Menu... 5/10/2011



Departmenta Armiistration TRAVEL PAYMENT VOUCHER
o if.’;;&m‘;g?nd Reports Agency No. | Div: No. - [Currenl Doc. No.
105 | .
Page 1 of 1
Document Date: 5/10/2011 Effective Date: Due Date:
Vendor Information Additional Information
No/Sfx \W0000031405 Payment Indicator |A| Job Title Litigation Counsel
Name Reese Hays Official Station Topeka, KS
Regular Domicile Lawrence, KS
Street 2409 Via Linda Drive Travel Period 4/21/2011
City,State  Lawrence, KS 66047 Trave! Order No.
& Zip
" Sfx | TIC|Reference:Dog-Six|" ‘M. | Fund | BEY: Btk T]E-'.‘_ro'g'réim b-C- Acount.|:Det:|! “1. "Amount:i " |0 oo Agency:Use:
703 2705|2011 013 ),h 01030 525110 70.00 !
703 2705 12011 0| 01030 525180 0.00
703 2705 |2011| 0100 | 01030 525190 0.00
Document:Total © .7
70.00
Private Other Expense
Departure | Armrival | Vehicle Lodging Decription of Expense
Date Time Time Miles Deslination Meals Name Amount Amount |and Purpose of Travel
4121111 70{Emporia, KS Case # 10-HA00129
70| Topeka, KS Witness Interview
State Vehicle No. Total Miles| 140
xRate per Mile  0.50
Mileage Exp. TVieal Exp. B Lodging Exp. [Other Exp. [Document Total
00 200 | 000 70.00
Comments: |

Claimant Copy



State of Kansas TRAVEL EXPENSE DETAIL

Depariment of Administration
Division of Accounts and Reporis —
DA-121 (Rev. 05-02) Agency NoJDiv./No:

Current Document Number

Vv

Page 1 of 1

PI:
Job Tille: Litigation Counsel
Regular Domicile: Lawrence Kansas

Travel Order No.:

Vendor No/Sfx: W00 0003 DS
Employee Name: Reese Hays
Official Station: Topeka Kansas

Private Other Expense
Departure| Arrival |Vehicle Lodging Description of Expense
Date Time Time Miles | Destination | Meals Name Amount Amount _[or Purpose of Travel
pril 21,20{ 0730 0845 70.0 |Emporia, KS Noon Witness Interview/Wichit
pril 21,20]  2:00 3:15 70.0 | Topeka, KS Travel Back
State Vehicle No. Total Miles | 140.0

Totals
Comments:
Agency Approvals Claimant Certificiation: | cerify that the above claim is correct, due and
unpaid, and that the amount claimed herein is actually due according fo law.
; ; (\4_,‘/ 10 / /1
Signature 7 Date

Claimant Copy



KS BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
TRAVEL REQUEST FORM

Traveling Employee: Reese Hays and Kathy Moen

Destination: Lee Thompson’s Office, Wichita, Kansas

Beginning Date: 4-21-11 Ending Date: 4-21-11

Purpose: Witness Interviews: Ann Neuhaus case

TRIP COST ESTIMATE

| Lodging: #Days 0  Rate =$
Meals Allowance: Departure Time 0630 Return Time 1630 =$
Mileage: #Miles 140 X Rate =$

(Travel will only be to Emporia to meet investigator. Emporia to Wichita and
back will be via a State car.)

Airfare: ' =:$
Registration Fees: =3
Miscellaneous Costs: (rent;il car, baggage check, etc.) =$
Total Estimated Costs: =$
TRIP APPROVAL
Employee: — | Date:
Supervisor: ! ‘ _ Date: 7/ 'ZO/ Ji
Accountant()gixx\} o S oA Date: __ 3~ @%H-\\

Date: L‘[——f;’/ —(/

Executive DirectorZ LA //_’4}-,‘;4,» 4

Employee: submit original approved form to the agency Accountant and notify the Accountant
if you need them to make or assist with any lodging or travel arrangements.



Worklist . Page 1 of 1

o

QOO WV HRN3Y

q m H RT_' \Q . “% Home ’ Worklist l Add lo Favorites | Sign out
(S A\__\

5}

s st e

New Window | Help | Customize Page | & %

Approve Expense Repoit

Submit Confirmation
Reese Hays - User Defaults Report ID: 0000046195

= Report Information

Report Description: MILES 05/11/11 EMPORIA Reference: Employee Base: Office

Business Purpose: Meeting Comment: MILES 05/11/11 EMPORIA

Report Status: Submitted for Approval

Default Location: In-state & Border City Travel

Created On: 06/07/2011  By:  DACOYDR

Accounting Date: 06/07/2011 .Last Updated: 06/10/2011 By: HAOOKRE

Accounting Template: STANDARD '

Accounting Defaults ~ Apply Cash Advance(s) More Options: :

Expense Lins ltems Customize | Find | &
Exgense Type Date Egitaus!ness Project Activity l Reimburse Amt| Currency ‘éfg:g:g
MILEAGE IS AUTO 0511172011 70.00 USD =
Expense Report Tofals

Employee Expenses: 70.00 USD Due Employee: 70.00 USD :
Non-Reimbursable Expenses: 0.00 USD Due Vendor: 0.00 USD ¢
Prepaid Expenses: . 0.00 USD Definition of Totals :
Employee Credits: 0.00 USD

Vendor Credits: 0.00 USD

Cash Advances Applied: 0.00 USD
< Pending Actions ) Customize | Find | = First [ 1-20f2 i Last ,:-
Profile |Nama !Acﬁon | DatefTime R ]
HR Supervisor (Pooled) i
Agency Fiscal Office (Pooled) i
< Action History Cuslomize | Find | & First Ui 101 [ Las .ri
Profile - | Name ) lAcﬁon IDatemme o

Rodriguez,Yvonne D Submitted 06/07/2011 1:46:23PM
~ Comments
Wi
ENTERED IN

Budget Status: Valid

ittps://smart.ks.gov/psp/FNPRD1/EMPLOYEE/ERP/w/W! ORKLISTICAction=ICViewWorklist&Menu... 6/10/2011



State of Kansas

TRAVEL PAYMENT VOUCHER

Department of Administration
iy, AgencyNo. | Div:No. _|Current Doc. No.
105 0
Page 1 of 1
Document Date: 6/6/2011 Effective Date: Due Date:
Vendor Information Additional Information
No/Sfx \W0000031405 Payment Indicator [A| Job Title Litigation Counsel
Name Reese Hays Official Station Topeka, KS
Regular Domicile Lawrence, KS
Street 2409 Via Linda Drive Travel Period 5/11/2011
City,State . Lawrence, KS 66047 Travel Order No.
& Zip
- Sfx | TIC|Referencé Dod Sfx|--:-M: < |:Fund BFY’Bﬁtf‘,Un'[P.rc'j'gra"r"r'bic- ‘Acount::Det s o Amount: ] ~AgencyUse -
703 2705 |2011| 0130 | 01030 525110 70.00
703 2705|2011 0100 | 01030 525180 0.00
703 2705|2011/ 0100 | 01030 525190 0.00
Document:Total -~
70.00
Private Other Expense
Departure | Arrival | Vehicle Lodging Decription of Expense
Date Time Time Miles Destination Meals Name Amount Amount |and Purpose of Travel
51111 70|Emporia, KS
70| Topeka, KS Witness Interview
State Vehicle No. Total Miles| 140
xRate permile  0.50
Mileage Exp. Bl Lodging Exp. [Other Exp. [Document Total
Tolals 70.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
Comments:

Claimant Copy



State of Kaisas TRAVEL EXPENSE DETAIL

Departmerit of Administration
Division of Accounts and Reports
DA-121 (Rev. 05-02)

Agency No.[Div:Ng.| Current Document Number

1V
Page 1 of 1
Vendor No/Sfx: Pl:
Employee Name: Reese Hays Job Title: Litigation Counsel
Official Station: Topeka Kansas Regular Domicile: Lawrence Kansas
Travel Order No.:
Private Other Expense
Departure| Arrival [Vehicle Lodging Description of Expense
Date Time . Time Miles | Destination | Meals Name Amount Amount |or Purpose of Travel
5/11/11 | 0730 0845 70.0 |Emporia, KS Noon Witness Interview/Wichif
5/11/11 2:00 3:15 70.0 | Topeka, KS Travel Back
ol
NN
{\)5)_>§~

State Vehicle No. Total Miles | 140.0
Rate per Mile  0.500
WMilsage E3p. |
Totals A5 170.00(.
_omments:

igency Approvals

Claimant Certificiation: | certify that the above claim is correct, due and
herein is actually due according to law,

S}zu[b{

> _Signatule——— / Datp

unpaid, and thatt

Claimant Copy



anterprlsej

NER OF VEHIELE:
IANCH ADDRESS:

S ,". RENTAL SOURCE # Lo, # RENTA
4 TYPE PZINTED mamen Wy E R AGR C
) b ™
‘2 o RENTER D&Y = =&
Lo, et PPRLE of X TSI TTOIL # R
» s E ™~ ~ i { g
\RT CHARGES IF DIFFERENT
51T VERICLS
ORIGINAL VEHICLE
cnllt‘:ﬂ *  LICENSE NO.
4 < .
/ M_{.‘EL . —} —ECARY, /}1
1 f 76}
ISP W/ . ik -
“MILE- iz o, BILL ' I el 1==¢ 1g o
. = et e E + NiE HEL iz
AGE ouT 1(7 - T: ..... i O HELLIRG aRT
| ATTN: i PHOME EXT.
DRIVEN . “HIH R Ty T g Trvat
/] 1 (E REFERENCE HUMBER: —
COMCITION AMD FUEL X c
LEVEL AGREEDTD * “Rgpiren
g )womm AUTHORIZED DRIVER(S) - EXCEPT AS REQUIRED BY LAW, NONE PERMITTED WITHOUT OWNER'S
E Z |/ wrRiTEN APPROVAL S AUT
b J CUEST OWHER'S PERMISSION TO ALLOW rli AUTH
“ -
= 2 o A4 M Ry e
‘Cu'E" g.., g-f..,.., p,g
5 & ;8 0 IS UNDER MY COM naoL»‘c D ECTION T X
£ IRECTION TO DRIVE VEHICLE FORME AMD ON MY BEHALF, 1 AM RESPONSIBLE
g § igg;é:ﬂ% ;\ﬁfék\gu.g N‘_r‘%'JEEsﬁéﬁgFa&é\ﬂréEEAgl\p AF&:% FUlljFILéIF{IGETERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS RENTAL
; NAUTHORIZED DRIVER WILL AFFECT MY LIABILITY AND
§ @ | RIGHTS UNDER THIS AGREEMENT.
i

. BeDENT  —eSCAATDM  OwumSeG
* CONDITION SAME ON RETURN  Yes Mo

T E 18 14 Y8 12 &8 34 TR “F\

i E 1/8 14 8 12 &8 34 78 F

BENTER: X

OPERATION [N ANY OTHER STATE

TICE: THIS CONTRACT OFFERS,
R AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE, A
LLISION DAMAGE WAIVER TO
VER YOUR RESPONSIBILITY
R DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE.
FORE DECIDING WHETHER

PURCHASE THE COLLISION
MAGE WAIVER, YOU MAY WISH TO
TERMINE WHETHER YOUR OWN
TOMOBILE INSURANCE AFFORDS
U COVERAGE FOR DAMAGE TO
£ RENTAL VEHICLE AND THE

RENTER DECUNES OPTIONAL COLLESIC
DAMAGE WAIVER {CUW] AND ASSUMES
FARAGRAPH &

RENTER:X *f
RENTER DECLINES OPTIONAL PERSON/
ACCIDENT INSURANCE (PAl). SEE PARM

RESPONSIERITY, SEE

TER: X .
FENTER DECLIVES GFiGNAL SUFFLER
LLABILITY PROTECTION (SLF). SEZ PARA

BENTER:-X %1

RENTER DECLL.LS OPTIONAL ROADSIDE
ASSISTANCE PROTECTION (RAPL SEE

PARAGRAPH 3B,

OUNT OF THE DEDUCTIBLE
DER YOUR OWN INSURANCE

BENTER:X ... -

Hasiu,
Nans W @ )

Mo Aafa) Wi

\I\M%\@\

%g&m :

%

PERMISSION GRANTED TO OPERATE VEHICLE ONLY IN THE STATE OF RENTAL AND THE FOLLOWING STATE(S):

—

o8 S5 g

05SKSSPR11 PAGE 1of 4

Sci fey

Cotidd
195802
ROUE FER [0 '
M CHAREE MILEMGE

FUEL CHSFBE 35,2320 L0

VERAGE. THE PURCHASE OF THIS syt
LLISION DAMAGE WAIVER IS NOT pbSplebiimat s
NDATORY AND MAY BE WAIVED. [NiE iR
REPLACEMENT VEHICLE R, ] A% e 2011
. : 22 owner ,z;/_ e T : EMPL. e
i £ 7| REP 5T - . # ESCREE
© COLCR . LICENSE NO. | WILL RETURN CAR'éY .| DEPOSIT(S):
' DATE )-f TIME AMOUNT v_’-PﬁID BY
MODEL ECARS /
- 08 RN I
MILE- IN '
ABE out /
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
DRIVEN

03]
iz
< 8
s 2
552
.% g
Aif
X DENT  —= SCRATEM  Ow WSSING.
CONDITION SAME ON RETURN  Yes - No

T E 1B 14 43 12 5B M F

. E 18 14 T8 12 58-34 7B F

TOTAL CHARGES

DEPOSITS

REFUNDS

paDBY | CASH CHECK ‘ CHARGE
RECIPTOF | DATE | AMOUNT | RECEIVEDE
CASHREFUND:

iR IS AN AFFILIATE OF ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS INC., WHICH OWNS ALL RIGHTS TO ENTERPRISE NAMES AND MARKS.

© ENTERPRISE LEASING COMPANY OF K§, LLC., 2(

-

3] SELNT



